NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Granby

SWIS Code - 352800

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
25300
25900
26400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804
41834
41854
41864
42120
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
SYSTEM CODE

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-b
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-c
RPTL 487

68,651,773

Number of
Exemptions

[N N <)

32
12

87
171

327
0
327

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:48

Total Assessed Value 58,354,007
Uniform Percentage 85.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
803,531 1.17
191,765 0.28

29,412 0.04
119,412 0.17
558,824 0.81

27,059 0.04
959,889 1.40
317,189 0.46

47,059 0.07
234,330 0.34

6,555,721 9.55
5,559,841 8.10

23,529 0.03

24,235 0.04

23,529 0.03

15,475,325 22.54
0 0.00
15,475,325 22.54

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Hastings
SWIS Code - 353289

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption impact Report
School Detail Report

Uniform Percentage

Equalized Total Assessed Value 269,896

Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of

Authority Exemptions Exemptions

AG-MKTS L 305 1 10,502
1 10,502
0 0
1 10,502

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/v04/L001
Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:48

259,100
96.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

3.89

3.89
0.00
3.89

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage
for municipal services.

of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Palermo
SWIS Code - 354400

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
8495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 44,115,672

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 483 8
AG-MKTS L 305 23
AG MKTS L 306 1
RPTL 467 5
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 55
RPTL 425 107
RPTL 425 1
RPTL 483-d 2
RPTL 485-b 2
209
0
209

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:48

Total Assessed Value 44,115,672
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
119,000 0.27
8,000 0.02
90,000 0.20
22,000 0.05
391,700 0.89
758,535 1.72
88,336 0.20
145,450 0.33
37,000 0.08
4,445,635 10.08
3,718,300 8.43
27,600 0.06
81,444 0.18
16,500 0.04
9,949,500 22.55
0 0.00
9,949,500 22.55

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Schroeppel - 3554
Village of Phoenix
SWIS Code - 355401

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
13650
13800
18020
21600
25110
25120
25130
25210
26100
26350
26400
27350
41300
41730
41800
41806
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
PARAPLEGIC VETS

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 131,049,015

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 3
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 23
RPTL 408 4
RPTL 412-a 1
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 6
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 452 4
RPTL 468 1
RPTL 464(2) 3
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 458(3) 1
AG MKTS L 306 3
RPTL 467 4
RPTL 467 6
RPTL 425 103
RPTL 425 189
358
0
358

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:48

Total Assessed Value 85,181,860
Uniform Percentage 65.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
247,692 0.19
15,385 0.01
10,337,308 7.89
23,271,384 17.76
226,708 0.17
138,462 0.1
2,060,485 1.57
146,154 0.1
207,692 0.16
775,846 0.59
569,885 0.43
398,403 0.30
165,385 0.13
192,308 0.15
123,077 0.09
95,909 0.07
149,615 0.1
193,478 0.15
8,366,141 6.38
6,507,620 497
54,188,937 41.35
0 0.00
54,188,937 41.35

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Schroeppel
SWIS Code - 355489

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13740
13800
13840
13970
18020
25110
25120
25230
25300
25900
26400
27350
41700
41720
41730
41800
41806
41834
41854
42100
42130
47590

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPEC WATER DIST - OSWEGO COUNT
REGIONAL OTB CORPORATION
MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
SYSTEM CODE

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
Mix-use Properties outside NYC

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408
RPTL 410-b
RACING L 513
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-d
RPTL S485-a
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449,045,514

Number of
Exemptions

15
4

-
W NN

Amm_;m_;_;m:_;_;

W = =
© O O H

427
799

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:48

Total Assessed Value 291,879,584
Uniform Percentage 65.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

4,521,233
331,846
1,972,309
1,794,616
99,845
5,413,231
2,461,538
15,020,538
1,422,154
68,154
97,985
780,615
133,077
590,039
207,846
209,485
3,544,190
602,533
806,435
1,436,483
34,749,844
27,636,157
668,980
9,539
665,000

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.01
0.07
0.44
0.40
0.02
1.21
0.55
3.34
0.32
0.02
0.02
0.17
0.03
0.13
0.05
0.05
0.79
0.13
0.18
0.32
7.74
6.15
0.15
0.00
0.15



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Schroeppel
SWIS Code - 355489

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 449,045,514

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3
1,458
3
1,461

RPS221/V04/1.001

Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:48

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

146,154

105,243,672
146,154
105,389,826

291,879,584
65.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.03

23.44
0.03
23.47

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Volney
SWIS Code - 355800

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 18,666,753

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 4
RPTL 406(2) 2
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 20
RPTL 425 51
RPTL 487 1
79
0
79

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

268,750
587,500
42,875
1,684,050
1,763,150
31,250

4,377,575
0
4,377,575

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:48

14,933,402
80.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.44
3.16
0.23
9.02
9.45
0.17

23.45
0.00
23.45

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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RPS$221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:47
Total Assessed Value 494,723,625

NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 711,798,623

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 27 5,572,456 0.78
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 5 450,846 0.06
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 18 2,448,209 0.34
13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US RPTL 406(2) 2 587,500 0.08
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 23 10,337,308 1.45
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 406(3) 2 1,794,616 0.25
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 8 23,379,229 3.28
13840 SPEC WATER DIST - OSWEGO COUNT RPTL 410-b 1 5,413,231 0.76
13970 REGIONAL OTB CORPORATION RACING L 513 1 2,461,538 0.35
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 12 15,247,246 2.14
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 1 138,462 0.02
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1" 3,482,639 0.49
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 2 214,308 0.03
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 2 297,692 0.04
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 1 775,846 0.1
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 97,985 0.01
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 3 810,027 0.1
25900 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 252,489 0.04
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 4 569,885 0.08
26350 FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS RPTL 468 1 398,403 0.06
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 7 1,314,248 0.18
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 9 422,154 0.06
41300 PARAPLEGIC VETS RPTL 458(3) 1 123,077 0.02
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 13 628,244 0.09
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 140 5,273,116 0.74
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 35 1,103,967 0.16
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 20 1,003,109 0.14
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 13 422,655 0.06
41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 45 1,666,961 0.23
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 692 55,801,391 7.84
41854 BASIC STAR 1998-2000 RPTL 425 1,317 45,185,068 6.35
41864 Basic STAR (iland belongs to ot RPTL 425 2 51,129 0.01
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 1 668,980 0.09
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File RPS$221/V04/L.001
County of Oswego $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/27/2023 12:44:47
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 494,723,625

Equalized Total Assessed Value 711,798,623

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES RPTL 483-c 1 24,235 0.00
42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR RPTL 483-d 4 90,983 0.01
47590 Mix-use Properties outside NYC RPTL $485-a 1 665,000 0.09
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b 2 16,500 0.00
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2 54,779 0.01
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3 146,154 0.02

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 2,432 189,245 511 26.59
Total System Exemptions: 3 146,154 0.02
Totals: 2,435 189,391,665 26.61

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 2/16/2023 12:05:37
Total Assessed Value 116,586,596

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Equalized Total Assessed Value 183,784,946

School District - 355401 Phoenix

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 28 4,449,094 242
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 8,982 0.00
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 13 1,520,887 0.83
14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 1 300 0.00
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 2 430,800 0.23
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 2 853,294 0.46
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 3 223,380 0.12
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 3 2,598,032 1.41
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 1 44 910 0.02
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB RPTL 466-c.d,e,f,g,h&i 1 3,293 0.00
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 1 0 0.00
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 7 313,484 0.17
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 2 152,403 0.08
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 6 218,115 0.12
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 145 11,951,207 6.50
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 263 8,777,874 4.78
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling RPTL $499-qqqq 4 16,821 0.01
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 2 107,520 0.06
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 1 20,000 0.01
49505 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2 15,000 0.01
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 488 31,705,396 17.26
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 488 31,705,396 17.25

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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